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GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective February 2, 2023 and are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only
the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic
services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not
specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the
funeral goods and services you selected.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent’s survivor
who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any pre-need agreement, in the
possession of the funeral establishment, that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on
behalf of the decedent.

Our personal service to you also includes Veteran’s benefits, social security assistance, letters of
verifications to employers and airlines. We also arrange for the procurement of certified death
certificates, both local and out-of-area, and other special services to your family.

Payment Terms
Payment is due in full prior to services being rendered. We accept VISA, Mastercard, Amex or Discover.

http://www.ashestoashesinc.com
mailto:info@ashestoashesinc.com


In compliance with the Federal Trade Commission, we offer the following prices:

Cremation and Hydrolysis Packages

Direct Cremation …………………………………………..…………………………..…..……. $995
The cremation package listed below does not include weekend/holiday fees, additional hours, additional

staff, residential removals, sales tax, or any other add-on you may require.

● Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff
● Transportation of Remains from Hospital,

Nursing Home, or Coroner’s Office
● Sheltering the Decedent in our

Climate-Controlled Area
● Alternative Cremation Container

● Transportation to Crematory and Crematory
Fee

● Completion of the Death Certificate,
Disposition permit Fee, and Department of
Consumer Affairs Fee

● A Temporary Plastic Container.

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers
encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials. The containers we
provide are cardboard.

▪ Direct cremation with a container provided by purchaser………………………………….…….. $895
Wooden caskets may include additional fees

Infant Cremation ………………………………………………………………….….….. $500
Includes the Direct Cremation Package for Fetus up to 1 year of age.

Child Cremation …………………………………………………………………….….... $895
Includes the Direct Cremation Package for children 2 to 13 years of age.

Direct Alkaline Hydrolysis Package…………….……………….…………………….. $3,800

● Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff
● Transportation of Remains from Hospital,

Nursing Home, or Coroner’s Office
● Sheltering the Decedent in our

Climate-Controlled Area
● Air Tray

● Transport to Hydrolysis Facility and
Hydrolysis Fee

● Completion of the Death Certificate,
Disposition Permit Fee, and Department of
Consumer Affairs Fee

● Choice of 2 Urns or 1 Companion Urn

Burial Services

Direct Burial Package…………………………………………………………………. $2,500

● Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff
● Transportation of Remains from Hospital,

Nursing Home, or Coroner’s Office
● Sheltering the Decedent in our

Climate-Controlled Area
● Draping of Clothing and Casketing

● Transport to a Cemetery within 25 miles of
our office

● Completion of the death certificate,
disposition permit Fee, and Department of
Consumer Affairs Fee



● Your choice of a 20- Gauge Metal Casket of
the Options We  Provide

Graveside Service Package……………………………………………..……..….…… $2,800
Includes Direct Burial Package, Hearse, and a 1-hour graveside service

Funeral Service Package…………………………………………………….……....... $3,950

● Includes Direct Burial Package
Services

● Embalming, Dressing, Cosmetics,
and Casketing

● Hearse Transportation to Church or
Other Location within 25 Miles

● Flower Vehicle

● Casket Spray
● 2-Hour Viewing at our Fireside Room Chapel

in Pasadena, Including Set up and Clean up
● Memorial Book.
● 50 Prayer Cards

Evening and Funeral Service……………………………………………………..….. $4,100

● Includes Direct Burial Package
Services

● Embalming, Dressing, Cosmetics,
and Casketing

● Hearse Transportation to Graveside
within 25 miles of our office

● Flower Vehicle

● Casket Spray
● 2-Hour Viewing (between 6:00PM- 8:00PM)

at our Fireside Room Chapel in Pasadena,
Including Set up and Clean up

● 1- Hour Graveside Service
● Memorial Book.
● 100 Prayer Cards
● Memorial Portrait

Itemized Prices
Basic Services………………………………………………………………………...… $500

Our services include: conducting the arrangements conference; planning the funeral; consulting with family
and clergy; shelter of remains; preparing and filing of necessary notices; obtaining necessary authorizations
and permits; coordinating with the cemetery, crematory, or other third parties. In addition, this fee includes
a proportionate share of our basic overhead costs This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added
to the total cost of the cremation arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for
direct cremation, hydrolysis and burial packages).

Embalming……………………………………………………………………..…..….... $650
This also includes the dressing and cosmetics for your loved one.
Embalming is not required by law and does not halt decomposition. We do not require
embalming for viewings under 2 hours.

Refrigeration …………………………………….………………………………...….…. $150
For up to 5 days
After 5 days …………………………………………………………………..…………………. $60/day

International Shipping Administrative Fee………………………………………….…. $400
Includes charges levied by consulate and/or other government agencies required to ship remains
internationally.



Use of Facilities & Staff for Viewing/Memorial/ Vigil……………………….………… $500
Addition Hour after 1 Hour……………………………….…………………………….. $150/hr
A one hour self-lead service in the Fireside Room of Throop Unitarian Universalist Church for up to 20
people. Includes dressing or draping of clothing, making your loved one presentable, and transportation.

Use of Equipment & Staff for a Service at Another Location………………………….. $500
Includes casketing, dressing or draping of clothing, making your loved one presentable, transportation, the
use of any equipment, and two staff members.

Additional Charge for a Saturday or Evening Service……………..…………………… $450
Any service scheduled on a Saturday or after 4:00PM (No Sunday Services)

Cremation ……………………………………………………………………………….. $400
This charge does not include any other service than the cremation itself.
Cremation with a wooden casket is an additional………………………………………………… $300

Transportation
An additional $3.50 per mile will be charged for any transportation that goes above 25 miles.
Transportation of Remains to Funeral Home……………………….………………….………… $400
Transportation of Remains to or from Airline …..………………………………………….……. $400
Each Additional Attendant for Transportation ……………………………………….……….… $150

May be necessary for transportation of decedents weighing over 250lbs
Hearse and Driver …………………………………………………………………………....…. $650

(additional $100/ hour after 4 hours)
Service/Flower Vehicle…………………………………………………………………………... $195

Can transport up to 6 arrangements
Merchandise

Temporary Plastic Urn ………………………………...............................................................… $25
Black or Brown; 8.5”x 6½” x 4½”
Cardboard Cremation Container ………………………………………….…………………….. $100
Air Tray …………………………………………………………………………………………  $175

Required for cremating decedent’s over 250lbs
Combo Unit ……………………….…………………………………………………………….  $175
Required for Shipping
Rental Casket …………………………........................................................................................ $500
Includes cardboard insert
Adult Caskets………………………………………………………………….…….… $1,295-$1,650
Crucifix ……………………………………………………………...…..………….,,,.........…… $35
Pallbearer Gloves (6 pairs)………………………………………………………….………….… $25
Casket Spray ……………………………………………………….……………………….…… $150
Prayer Cards (50 prayer cards)....................................................................................................... $50

Additional Services and Fees
Forwarding of Remains to another Funeral Home………………………………………………. $1,750
Includes our basic services, transporting your loved one into our care, embalming, an air tray, and
transportation to the airport
Receiving of Remains from another Funeral Home………………………………………………$1,300
Includes our basic services, transportation from the airport, and transportation to a local cemetery or
crematory.



Disinterment ……………………………………………………………………………………… $900
Includes our basic services and transportation from the cemetery. Does not include the cost of a casket or
cremation container if necessary
Mailing/Shipping of Documents via Certified Mail …………………………………………….. $35
Obituary ………………………………………………………………………………..……..….. Free

A complimentary obituary can be posted to our website
Simple Witness Cremation …………………………………………………….…………………$600

Includes a 15 minute viewing prior to cremation
Full Witness Cremation (1-Hour I.D. view followed by witness cremation)................................ $900
No – Witness Scattering at Sea………………………………………………………..…………..$250
Dove Release…………………………………………………………………………….………. $200

10 Doves at Graveside up to 25 miles
Airline Transit Fee (Airfare) ………………….…………………………………………..…….. Varies
Processing Life Insurance Policies ……………………………………………………..…….… $100

Does not qualify for decedent’s from the coroner’s office
Shipping of Cremated Remains (domestic) ………………….…………………………….…… $125
Shipping of Cremated Remains (international) ……………………………………………..….. $125

Additional post office charges may apply at time of shipping
Removal of implanted mechanical device(s) …………………………………………………… $125

Preparation of Decedent weighing over 250 lbs
For decedents over 250 lbs, the purchase of an air tray  may be required
Additional weight over 250 lbs ………………………………………….………………. $2.50 per lbs
Cremating an air tray ……………………………………………………………………………..$150

Cash Advance Items
Department of Consumer Affairs ……..……………………………………………………….  $8.50
Disposition permit (per disposition) ……………………..………………………………….…  $12
Certified Death Certificates (charge per copy by local registrar) ……..……………………….  $24
Refiling Fee …………………………………………………………..………………………… $50
Consulate Fee  (Preparation of documents) ……………………………………………………  $450
Coroner’s fee (varies by county and the type of investigation) ………………..……..………. Varies

For more information on funeral, cemetery and cremation matters contact:
State of California Department of Consumer Affairs / Cemetery and Funeral Bureau

1625 North Market Boulevard, Suite S-208, Sacramento, CA 95834.
916-574-7870

At Ashes to Ashes, we treat all families we serve like our own family.  Providing the same
information repeatedly or to multiple family members diverts our staff's valuable time away from
helping other families.  In order to provide the attention that all families deserve as a lower-cost
provider, we request one point-of-contact for each decedent.  Additional coordination with
additional contacts or providing the same information repeatedly will incur a communication fee
of $100/hour, which will be invoiced in 0.25-hour increments with a minimum charge of $25.


